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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

TvVENTY-SIXTlf LEGISLATURE 

OF '.rHE 

STA.TE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1846. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of JUlie 28, 1820, Februmy 26, 1840, 
and lIIarch 16, 1842. 

\i!lunU1Jta: 
WILLIAM '1'. JOHNSON, ......... PRIN'rER TO THE STATE. 

1846. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1846. 



MILITARY PURPOSES.-ROAD.-WILLIAMS COLLEGE GRANT. 529 
hereby authorized and required to draw his warrant therefor, when- _C_H_A_I_,._4_6_9~.> 
ever the same shall have been received into the treasury. 

[Appl'oved August 6, 1846.] 

Resolve making appropriations for military p1U'Poses. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and granted for the purposes Appropriation 
for military pur-

hereinafter named the following sums to wit: poses. 
For labor in Portland arsenal 75 00 Arsenal at Port-

land. 
For labor in Bangor arsenal 75 00 Arsenal at Ban· 

gor. 
For removal and repair of the gun houses at Portland 40 00 Gun hOllse at 

F . d . f I 3 0 Portland. , or transportation an repUlrs 0 gun louses 00 0 Trallsportation, 
For erection of fence around the Bangor arsenal 50 00 &c. 

Fence around 
For repairs of the slating on the roof fifteen dollars; 15 00 Bangor arsenal. 

The aforesaid sums to be paid whenever in the olJinion of the To he expended 
under direction 

gOVernOr with advice of council the public service may require it, of governor anti 
council. 

and for the expenditure thereof the acting quarter-master-general 

shall be accountable. 

[Approved August 6, 1846.] 

Resolve for the repair of the Machias Aroostook road. 

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to expend RepairoftbAlIIa. 
r . d' f;\1 chias Aroostook five hundred dollars lor the openIng an Improvement 0 the II' a- road. 

chias Aroostook road, between the eastern Aroostook 01' Madawaska 

road, and the western Aroostook or Fish river road, in township 

number eleven, range five; provided the state of Massachusett~ 

shall appropriate the like sum and not otherwise. 

[Approved August 6, 1846.] 

Resolve in favol' of 'Williams' College grant plantation. 

Resolved, That the secretary of state. be authorized and directed In favor of Wi!. 
• Iiams College gt. 

to deliver to VVilliams' College grant plantation one copy each, of plantation. 
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